
First Week in January 2025

Ministry Name Jan. 4th Jan. 5th 

Children's Liturgy Leader Sarah Crane

E.M.H.C. Ann Harper Lori Uhl

E.M.H.C. Amanda Nelson Herbert Brokhof

E.M.H.C. Debbie Crouch Lauren McClain

Gifts Shawn Ochs Herbert Brokhof

Lector Carol Potter Stacey Steber

Cross Breeann Ochs Grant McClain

Server Ray Zuber Nora McClain

Server Bryer Holtschlag Remi Miller

Head Usher Dan Eagleson Mike Uhl

Usher AJ Padilla Rodney Ochs

Usher Asher Lambird Jarrett Doll

Usher Carl Kocher Cecil Ochs

Second Week in January 2025

Ministry Name Jan. 11th Jan. 12th 

Children's Liturgy Leader Casey Hemrich

E.M.H.C. Bruce Stout Kenna Steber

E.M.H.C. Valerie McVaigh Elaine Grimes

E.M.H.C. Allyson Padilla Lisa Cummins

Gifts Nicole Fitch Dirk Rosenberg

Lector Regina Shuster Joshua Ochs

Cross Dane Ginder Rylan Ochs

Server Peyton Peavler Knox Dorn

Server Andrew Lambird Kolsyn Erwin

Head Usher Shad Payne Larry Dorn

Usher AJ Padilla Ethan McLaughlin

Usher Michael Potter Tommy Oilar

Usher Asher Lambird Levi Hefferman



Third Week in January 2025

Ministry Name Jan. 18th Jan. 19th 

Children's Liturgy Leader Sarah Fehrenbacher

E.M.H.C. Jill Eagleson Lauren McClain

E.M.H.C. Bruce Stout Jeffrey Rosenberg

E.M.H.C. Gene Fehrenbacher Amber Ochs

Gifts Eddie Thomas Mike Uhl

Lector Carl Roark Claire Uhl

Cross Hudson Bible Cale Seals

Server Jett Thomas Belle Graves

Server Carlie VanBlaricum Brilyn Brinkley

Head Usher Michael Potter Steve Kuenstler

Usher Carl Kocher Carter Dill

Usher Asher Lambird Cadin Dill

Usher AJ Padilla Carter Blank

Fourth Week in January 2025

Ministry Name Jan. 25th Jan. 26th 

Children's Liturgy Leader Chelsey Oilar

E.M.H.C. Debbie Crouch DeAnn Dorn

E.M.H.C. Amanda Nelson Annette Mosby

E.M.H.C. Ann Harper Kelly Richardson

Gifts  St. Joseph School Tommy Oilar

Lector  St. Joseph School Emma Hefferman

Cross Jordyn Tankersley Rylan Ochs

Server Jeremiah Marshall Yzabella Biyok

Server Chesney Schuetz Camden Blank

Head Usher  St. Joseph School Jason Steber

Usher  St. Joseph School Joshua Ochs

Usher  St. Joseph School Mike Kapper

Usher  St. Joseph School Cecil Ochs



First Week in February 2025

Ministry Name Feb. 1st Feb. 2nd

Children's Liturgy Leader Andria Shan

E.M.H.C. Allyson Padilla Chris Doll

E.M.H.C. Valerie McVaigh Rebecca Cummins

E.M.H.C. Amanda Nelson Herbert Brokhof

Gifts Jamie Keller Larry Dorn

Lector Katelyn Bookhout Elliot Brazil

Cross Leo Tompson Cale Seals

Server Bennett Padilla Belle Graves

Server Landree Nelson Kooper Kuhn

Head Usher Dan Eagleson Ryan Blank

Usher AJ Padilla Ethan McLaughlin

Usher Martin Buchner Hudson Kuhn

Usher Asher Lambird Kadyn Kuhn

Second Week in February 2025

Ministry Name Feb. 8th Feb. 9th

Children's Liturgy Leader Brianne Fehrenbacher

E.M.H.C. Gene Fehrenbacher Lauren McClain

E.M.H.C. Bruce Stout Lisa Cummins

E.M.H.C. Jill Eagleson Elaine Grimes

Gifts Amanda Nelson Chris Doll

Lector Mark Lambird DeAnn Dorn

Cross Masen Hatten Grant McClain

Server Ella Fitch Kadence Kocher

Server Conor Buchner Remi Miller

Head Usher Michael Potter Steve Kuenstler

Usher Carl Kocher Jarrett Doll

Usher Martin Buchner Rodney Ochs

Usher AJ Padilla Tommy Oilar



Third Week in February 2025

Ministry Name Feb. 15th Feb. 16th 

Children's Liturgy Leader Catherine Fritschle

E.M.H.C. Ann Harper Kenna Steber

E.M.H.C. Amanda Nelson Amber Ochs

E.M.H.C. Debbie Crouch Kelly Richardson

Gifts Tyler Ochs Corey Steber

Lector Carol Potter Lauren McClain

Cross Ruby Jennings Rylan Ochs

Server Diesel Myers Nora McClain

Server Riley Kraus Kolsyn Erwin

Head Usher Shad Payne Larry Dorn

Usher Asher Lambird Levi Hefferman

Usher AJ Padilla Ethan McLaughlin

Usher Martin Buchner Joshua Ochs

Fourth Week in February 2025

Ministry Name Feb. 22nd Feb. 23rd 

Children's Liturgy Leader Sarah Crane

E.M.H.C. Gene Fehrenbacher DeAnn Dorn

E.M.H.C. Jill Eagleson Jeffrey Rosenberg

E.M.H.C. Valerie McVaigh Annette Mosby

Gifts Richard Crouch Carol Kistler

Lector Regina Shuster Stacey Steber

Cross Livee Myers Cale Seals

Server  Ray Zuber Knox Dorn

Server Piper Mann Brilyn Brinkley

Head Usher David Brinkley Mike Uhl

Usher Carl Kocher Cadin Dill

Usher Martin Buchner Carter Dill

Usher Asher Lambird Cecil Ochs


